
PS Form 3541-A, June 2002

Publication Title and Owner or News Agent's Name Entry Post Office Name, State, and ZIP+4Mailing Agent's Name, Address, Telephone Number, and Email Address If Any

CAPS Customer Ref. ID ________________________________________

Postage Statement — Periodicals — Condensed
One Issue or One Edition

United States Postal Service

Edition/Code Mailing Date

Issue FrequencyIssue Date

Processing Category (DMM C050)
Letters
Flats
Automation Flats (DMM C820)
Irregular Parcels

Publication No.

(Page 1 of 2)

Periodicals mailings with Ride-Along pieces or Foreign copies must be reported on Form 3541. Periodicals mailings of different copy weights must be reported
on separate statements. Noncommingled nonsubscriber copies over the 10% limit are not mailable at Periodicals rates.

Advertising Percentage in This Issue

____ ____ . ____ ____%____ ____ . ____ ____ ____ ____ pounds

Weight per Copy for Issue (DMM P013—round off to 4 decimal places if necessary)

Statement Sequence No.

Owner or Agent's Name Verifying Employee's Signature

Dun & Bradstreet No. ____________________ Dun & Bradstreet No. ____________________

Verifying Employee's Name

Round Stamp (Required)

For Carrier Route Rate Pieces, Enter Date of Carrier

Route Sequencing (DMM M050.4.0)

For Automation Rate Pieces, Enter Date of Address

Matching and Coding (DMM A950.3.0)

____ ____ / ____ ____ / ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ / ____ ____ / ____ ____ ____ ____

For Carrier Route Rate Pieces, Enter Date of Address

Matching and Coding (DMM A950.3.0)

____ ____ / ____ ____ / ____ ____ ____ ____

Postmaster:  This total for mailer use only.
Report totals separately as instructed above. Total Postage (Add lines above)

Total From Line 73 (On reverse)
For In-County Copies

Total From Line 46 (On reverse)
Postmaster:  Report total postage in AIC 135.

Postmaster:  Report total postage in AIC 224.

For Outside-County Copies

The signature of the owner of the publication certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject
to appeal. If an agent signs this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the publisher or owner of the publication, and that the
publisher or owner of the publication is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies result-
ing from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control.

The publisher or owner of the publication hereby certifies that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the sup-
porting documentation comply with all postal standards and that the mailing qualifies for the rates and fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any
matter prohibited by law or postal regulation.

I understand that anyone who furnishes false or misleading information on this form or who omits information requested on this form may be subject to criminal
and/or civil penalties, including fines and imprisonment.

■  Outside-County (DMM E217)

Zone
Nonsub./Nonreq. Copies Total

Pounds
Total

Copies
Advertising

Pounds
Rate

Postage Total

DDU1.

2.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

DSCF

1 & 2

6

7

8

3

4

5

Subtotals (Add lines 1 through 10)

12.  Nonadvertising Pounds (From line 11, total pounds minus advertising pounds) ______________ x $.193

13.Total Pound Rate Postage (Line 11 plus line 12)

P
o

u
n

d
 R

at
e .267

.315

.389

.466

.559

.638

=

Within 10% Limit Over 10% Sci./Ag.Regular

$.158

.203

.223

.248

For Nonprofit and Classroom:  All commingled nonsubscriber copies over the 10% limit must pay regular rates and use a separate Form 3541-A.

$.119

.152

.167

.186

3. DADC

Owner or Agent's Signature

This form and mailing standards available on Postal Explorer at http://pe.usps.gov

Subscriber /
Requester Copies

Number of Containers

Post Office Computed Weight per Copy (Round off to
4 decimal places if necessary)

____ ____ . ____ ____ ____ ____ pounds

Post Office:  Note Mail Arrival TimeClassroom
Nonprofit
Regular
Science-of-
Agriculture

Time
AM

PM

Name and Telephone Number of Contact
Person in Publisher's Office
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■  Outside-County (Continued)

21.

22.

23.

24.

26.

30.

31.

32.

33.  Subtotals (Add lines 21 through 32)

34.

35.

36.

40. Total Piece Rate Discounts (Add lines 34 through 39)

Total Piece Rate Postage (Line 33 minus line 40) 41.

Presort Discount Copies Rate Postage

Basic

3-Digit

Nonautomation

Automation
Letters

Letters

Flats

Basic

Saturation

P
ie

ce
 R

at
es

 a
n

d
 D

is
co

u
n

ts
 (

P
e

r 
ad

dr
es

se
d

 p
ie

ce
)

Carrier
Route

Nonautomation

Automation

=

=

=

25.

Flats

5-Digit

27.

29.

28.
Automation

Nonautomation

Letters

Flats

Addressed Pcs.

Number of Addressed Pieces at DDU rate ___________ x $.018

Number of Addressed Pieces at DSCF rate ___________ x $.008

Nonadv. % (100 minus adv. %) ___________ x Number of Addressed Pieces (Line 33) x $.00074

$.373
.281
.325
.324
.249
.283
.256
.195
.226
.163
.131
.112

43. Nonprofit/Classroom subscribers and nonsubscribers within 10% limit:
5% discount (add lines 12 and 41) ______________ x .05 (all others enter zero)

High Density

37. =Number of Addressed Pieces at DADC rate ___________ x $.002

38. =Number of Addressed Pieces on Destination Entry Pallets Only ___________ x $.015

39. =Number of Addressed Pieces on All Other Pallets ___________ x $.005

46.Total Outside-County Postage (Subtract line 43 from line 42; carry to page 1)

=

Subtotal (Add lines 13 and 41) 42.

■  In-County (DMM E217)

Nonautomation

Nonautomation

Saturation

High Density

Basic

Flats

Letters
Automation

3-Digit

Basic

67.

66.

65.

63.

60.

59.

58.

57.

Subscriber Copies Nonsubscriber
Copies Total Copies Total Pounds Rate Postage

51. DDU

52.

Presort Discount Copies Rate Postage

68.  Subtotals (Add lines 56 through 67)

53.

70.Total Piece Rate Postage (Line 68 minus line 69)

$.112
.146

Total Pound Rate Postage (Add lines 51 and 52)P
o

u
n

d
 R

at
e

69.  Number of addressed pieces at DDU rate _____________ x $.006 =

56. Nonautomation

64.

Automation

Automation
5-Digit

Entry

P
ie

ce
 R

at
es

 a
n

d 
D

is
co

u
n

ts
 (
P

er
 a

dd
re

ss
ed

 p
ie

ce
) Addressed Pcs.

Letters

Letters

Flats

Flats

61.

62.

Total

$.106
.050
.077
.097
.048
.073
.087
.046
.067
.050
.034
.028

None

Commingled nonsubscriber copies over 10% limit are not eligible for In-County rates (DMM E215). Report these copies on a separate Form 3541-A.

Total In-County Postage (Add lines 53 and 70; carry to page 1) 73.

Carrier
Route

Lines 14 through 20, 44, 45, 47 through 50, 54, 55, 71 and 72 are reserved.

Total


