United States Postal Service

Postage Statement — Periodicals — Condensed One Issue or One Edition

☐ Classroom ☐ Nonprofit ☐ Regular ☐ Science-of-	Post Office:	Note Mail	Arrival Time
Agriculture			

Periodicals mailings with Ride-Along pieces or Foreign copies must be reported on Form 3541. Periodicals mailings of different copy weights must be reported on separate statements. Noncommingled nonsubscriber copies over the 10% limit are not mailable at Periodicals rates.

Publication Title and Ow	ner or News Agent's Name	Mailing Agent's Name, Ad	ddress, Telephone Number, and Email Ad	dress If Any	Entry Post Office N	ame, State, and ZIP+4	
		CAPS Customer Ref. ID					
Publication No. Edition/Code		Mailing Date	Processing Category (DMM C050) ☐ Letters ☐ Flats		Number of Containers		
Issue Date Issue Frequency S		Statement Sequence No.	□ Automation Flats (DMM C820) □ Irregular Parcels				
Weight per Copy for Issu	ue (DMM P013—round off to 4 de	cimal places if necessary)			e Computed Weight per Copy (Round off to places if necessary)		
	pounds		%	·	pounds		
For Automation Rate Matching and Codin	e Pieces, Enter Date of Address og (DMM A950.3.0)		e Rate Pieces, Enter Date of Address For Carrier Route Ra Route Sequencing (DMM A950.3.0)			Enter Date of Carrier 0.4.0)	
		/	/		111_		
For Outside-County	y Copies						
Postmaster: Report	total postage in AIC 135.	Total From Line 46 (On reverse)					
For In-County Cop	ies						
Postmaster: Report	total postage in AIC 224.		Total From Line 73 (On reverse)				
Postmaster: This total s Report totals separately			Total Postage	(Add lines	s above) —		

The signature of the owner of the publication certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. If an agent signs this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the publisher or owner of the publication, and that the publisher or owner of the publication is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control.

The publisher or owner of the publication hereby certifies that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and that the mailing qualifies for the rates and fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation.

I understand that anyone who furnishes false or misleading information on this form or who omits information requested on this form may be subject to criminal and/or civil penalties, including fines and imprisonment.

Owner or Agent's Name	Name and Telephone Number of Contact Person in Publisher's Office	Verifying Employee's Signature	Round Stamp (Required)
Owner or Agent's Signature		Verifying Employee's Name	
		Time AM	
Dun & Bradstreet No	Dun & Bradstreet No	PM	

■ Outside-County (DMM E217)

For Nonprofit and Classroom: All commingled nonsubscriber copies over the 10% limit must pay regular rates and use a separate Form 3541-A.

_		Subscriber /	Nonsub./Non	req. Copies	Total	Total Total	Advertising Pounds	Ra	ate	Postage	Total
4	Zone	Requester Copies	Within 10% Limit	Over 10%	Copies I	Pounds		Regular	Sci./Ag.		
1.	DDU							\$.158	\$.119		
2. [SCF							.203	.152		
3. [DADC							.223	.167		
4. '	1 & 2							.248	.186		
5.	5. 3							.2	67		
6.	4							.3	15		
7.	5							.3	89		
8.	6							.4	66		
9.	7							.5	59		
10.	8				·			.6	38		
11. \$	Subtotal	s (Add lines 1 throu	igh 10)	_	·					•	
12. N	Nonadve	rtising Pounds (From	line 11, total pou	ınds minus adve	rtising pound	s)	x \$.193		=		
						Total Poun	d Rate Postage	(Line 1	1 plus li	ne 12)	13.

Periodicals — Condensed — One Issue or One Edition

■ Outside-County (Continued)

		Pres	sort Discount	Copies	Addressed Pcs	. Rate	Postage	Total		
	21.	Nonautomat	tion			\$.373				
	22. Basic	Automotion	Letters			.281				
	23.	Automation	Flats			.325				
(e	24.	Nonautomat	tion			.324				
ec	25. 3-Digit	Automation	Letters			.249				
id k	26.	/ tatorration	Flats			.283				
sec	27.	Nonautomat	tion			.256				
es	28. 5-Digit	Automation	Letters			.195				
dar	29.		Flats			.226				
r ac	30. Carrier	Basic				.163				
Ре	Route	High Density	у			.131				
	32.	Saturation				.112				
ır		•	21 through 32)							
ő			s adv. %) x Number of Ado		5.00074 =					
isc			Pieces at DDU rate x \$.0		=					
			Pieces at DSCF ratex \$.0		=		-			
JE			Pieces at DADC rate x \$. Pieces on Destination Entry Pallets Online		=		-			
			Pieces on All Other Pallets				-			
ate			ounts (Add lines 34 through 39)	_ x ψ.000						
~	40. Total Flet	e Nate Disco	ounts (Add lines 34 through 39)				1			
Piece Rates and Discounts (Per addressed piece)				Total Piece	e Rate Postage (Line 33 minus l	line 40)	41.		
	Subtotal (Add lines 13 and 41) —————42.									
-	43. Nonprofit/Classroom subscribers and nonsubscribers within 10% limit: 5% discount (add lines 12 and 41) x .05 (all others enter zero)									
		page 1)	46.							

■ In-County (DMM E217)

Commingled nonsubscriber copies over 10% limit are not eligible for In-County rates (DMM E215). Report these copies on a separate Form 3541-A.

Entry	Subscr	iber Copies	Nonsubscriber Copies	Total Copies	Total Pounds	Rate	Postage	Total
51. DDU						\$.112		
52. None						.146		
				Total Po	und Rate Postage (Add lines 51	and 52) 5	53.
	Preso	ort Discount		Copies	Addressed Pcs.	Rate	Postage	
56.	Nonautoma	tion	_			\$.106		
57. Basic	Automation	Letters				.050		
58.	Automation	Flats				.077		
59.	Nonautoma	tion				.097		
60. 3-Digit	jit Automation	Letters				.048		
61.	Automation	Flats				.073		
62.	Nonautomat	tion				.087		
63. 5-Digit	3. 5-Digit Automation	Letters				.046		
64.	Adiomation	Flats				.067		
65.	Basic					.050		
66. Carrie Route	High Densit	у		·		.034		
67.	Saturation			·		.028		
63. 5-Digit								
69. Number	of addressed pie	eces at DDU rate	x \$.006	3		=		
				Total Pie	ece Rate Postage (L	ine 68 minus	line 69) 7	70.
Total In-County Postage (Add lines 53 and 70; carry to page 1)								

Lines 14 through 20, 44, 45, 47 through 50, 54, 55, 71 and 72 are reserved.